



हिन्दुस्तान ऑर्गेनिक केमिकल्स लिमिटेड

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम A Govt. of India Enterprise)

पंजीकृत /निगमित कार्यालय & फैक्टरी Registered / Corporate Office and Factory

अम्बलमगल AMBALAMUGAL - 682 302,

एरणाकुलम जिला, केरल, भारत ERNAKULAM DIST., KERALA, INDIA

दूरभाष Phone : 0484-2720911-13, 2720844

वेब Web: www.hoclindia.com, ई-मेल e-mail : kochi@hoclindia.com

एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर



आई एस ओ An ISO 9001, 14001, 45001 & 50001 यूनिट Unit

HOC/SEC/BSE/2024

12th February, 2024

BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements with regard to publishing HOCL un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for 3rd quarter ended 31st December, 2023

Ref.: HOCL Equity Shares–Scrip Code: 500449.

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 (1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we have published abstract of un-audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) in Financial Express (all India English Edition) & Kerala Kaumadi (Malayalam newspaper) on Sunday, 11th February, 2024. Please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in Kochi edition where the Registered office of the company is situated.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you.

**Yours faithfully,
For Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited**

**Subramonian H
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl: as above**

TVS Electronics Limited



Registered Office: Greenways Towers, 2nd Floor, No. 119, St. Mary's Road, Abhirampuram, Chennai - 600 018.
e-mail id: webmaster@tvs-e.in | Website : www.tvs-e.in
Corporate Identity Number : L30007TN1995PLC032941

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financials			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	8,694	26,896	8,861	35,349
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(225)	(59)	137	1,284
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(225)	(59)	137	1,284
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(174)	(29)	139	952
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(174)	6	139	918
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs.10/- each)	1,865	1,865	1,865	1,865
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				8,315
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for three months and nine months)				
	a. Basic (in Rs)	(0.93)	(0.15)	0.74	5.11
	b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.93)	(0.15)	0.74	5.11

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tvs-e.in).

Chennai
February 10, 2024

By order of the Board

Managing Director



MAX ESTATES LIMITED
CIN: L70200PB2016PLC040200
Corporate Office: Max Towers, L-20, C-001/A/1, Sector-16B, Noida - 201301, U.P.
Registered Office: 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village-Railmajra, Tehsil Balachaur, Dist-Nawanshehar, Punjab-144333
Website: www.maxestates.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited
1. Total Income from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 31.12.2023-Nil, Quarter ended 31.12.2022-Nil, Nine months ended 31.12.2023-Nil)	3,047.82	3,563.49	8,171.04
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 31.12.2023-Nil, Quarter ended 31.12.2022 - Nil, Nine months ended 31.12.2023-Nil)	(820.19)	545.30	(1,698.27)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 31.12.2023-Nil, Quarter ended 31.12.2022-Nil, Nine months ended 31.12.2023-Nil)	(820.19)	545.30	(6,143.63)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items from continuing and discontinued operations (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 31.12.2023-Nil, Quarter ended 31.12.2022-Nil, Nine months ended 31.12.2023-Nil)	(750.96)	387.51	(5,039.67)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) from continuing and discontinued operations [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)] (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 31.12.2023-Nil, Quarter ended 31.12.2022-Nil, Nine months ended 31.12.2023-Nil)	(750.96)	389.74	(5,031.20)
6. Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10 Per Share)	14,713.45	14,709.35	14,713.45
7. Reserves(excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet)			106,410.14
8. Earnings per share (EPS) from continuing and discontinued operations in Rs. (nominal value of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.51)	0.27	(3.43)
b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.51)	0.27	(3.43)

Notes:

1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited
1. Total Income from operations	1,593.97	1,533.86	5,597.52
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	174.92	146.39	1,457.46
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	215.15	31.71	1,921.56
4. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)]	215.15	30.73	1,933.67

2. The above consolidated financial results of Max Estates Limited and its subsidiaries (together referred as 'Group') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.maxestates.in

Date: February 9, 2024
Place: Noida

For and on behalf of Board
Sahil Vachani
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
Post bag No. 18, Ambalamugal P.O, Ernakulam District, Kerala - 682 302, India
CIN: L99999KL 1960GOI082753

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	19000.74	19291.22	17638.76	53142.33	45049.41	64298.16
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1801.60)	(195.88)	(1329.86)	(4317.68)	(4790.33)	(5022.41)
3.	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(1801.60)	(195.88)	(1329.86)	(4317.68)	(4790.33)	(5022.41)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1801.60)	(195.88)	(1329.86)	(4317.68)	(4790.33)	(5022.41)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1211.89)	141.80	(1329.86)	(3390.29)	(4790.33)	(4239.63)
6.	Equity Share Capital	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(102239.91)
8.	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -"						
	1. Basic:	(2.68)	(0.29)	(1.98)	(6.43)	(7.13)	(7.48)
	2. Diluted:	(2.68)	(0.29)	(1.98)	(6.43)	(7.13)	(7.48)

B. CONSOLIDATED

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	19,051.98	19,343.01	17,645.13	53,289.51	45,169.22	64,445.44
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,766.94)	(164.63)	(1,369.48)	(4,235.34)	(4,969.81)	(5,533.72)
3.	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(1,766.94)	(164.63)	(1,369.48)	(4,235.34)	(4,969.81)	(5,533.72)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,766.94)	(164.63)	(1,369.48)	(4,235.34)	(4,969.81)	(5,533.72)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,766.94)	(164.63)	(1,369.48)	(4,235.34)	(4,969.81)	(4,698.95)
6.	Equity Share Capital	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(1,08,980.59)
8.	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -"						
	1. Basic:	(2.63)	(0.25)	(2.04)	(6.31)	(7.40)	(8.24)
	2. Diluted:	(2.63)	(0.25)	(2.04)	(6.31)	(7.40)	(8.24)

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hoclindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of HOCL

Place : Ernakulam, Kerala

Date : 9th February 2024

financial.exp.pap.in

Sd/-
Sajeev B
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 0934438

MAX HEIGHTS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

SD-65, Tower Apartment, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034, Tel: +91-11- 2731 2522
CIN: L67120DL1981PLC179487 Website: www.maxheights.com; Email: maxinfra1981@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
		For Quarter ended		Year to Date		For the Year ended	For Quarter ended		Year to Date		For the Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	95.17	137.00	1499.09	465.60	722.62	73.69	136.80	1477.00	464.91	604.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.97	17.98	-3.41	46.44	-178.73	-10.96	18.67	-14.81	47.75	23.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.97	17.98	-3.41	46.44	-178.73	-10.96	18.67	-14.81	47.75	23.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.97	17.98	-3.41	46.44	-181.57	-10.96	18.67	-14.81	47.75	20.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-10.96	18.67	-14.81	47.75	20.91	-10.96	18.67	-14.81	47.75	20.91
6	Equity Share Capital	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1708.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1708.94
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic	0.00	0.11	0.00	0.31	0.13	0.00	0.11	0.00	0.31	0.13
	2. Diluted	0.00	0.11	0.00	0.31	0.13	0.00	0.11	0.00	0.31	0.13

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.maxheights.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on Saturday, 10th February, 2024 and subject to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recast, wherever considered necessary, to conform to current year's classification.
- The Company operates in three segments i.e. Real Estate, Financing and Shares within one geographical region i.e. India.
- The Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and Related Report does not have any impact on above Results and Notes for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 which needs to be explained and the Auditors have expressed their unqualified opinion.
- Icon Realcon Private Limited was subsidiary of the company, Max Heights Infrastructure Limited till 30th December, 2023, therefore the accounts has been consolidated till the said date.

For MAX HEIGHTS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Sd/-
Sonali Mathur
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M. No. - A62205

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10.02.2024

AnZen INDIA ENERGY TRUST

Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400098
SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/21-22/0020, Email-ID: InviTinvestorgrievances@edelweissalts.com; Website: www.anzenenergy.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter/Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	629.65	635.37	1,898.07	370.90	999.20
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(65.47)	(64.16)	(196.46)	(241.72)	(357.08)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.47)	(64.16)	(196.46)	(241.72)	(357.08)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(68.23)	(69.16)	(208.40)	(230.09)	(319.24)
5. Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(68.21)	(69.15)	(208.36)	(230.07)	(319.25)
6. Paid up Unit Capital (face value of INR 100/- each)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,880.11)	(1,424.81)	(1,880.11)	(231.78)	(515.19)
8. Net worth	13,744.68	14,199.98	13,744.68	15,393.01	15,109.60
9. Earnings per unit (Rs. per unit) - Basic & Diluted	(0.43)	(0.44)	(1.32)	(3.77)	(5.23)
10. Asset Cover (in times)	2.83	2.93	2.83	3.28	3.14
11. Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.54	0.52	0.54	0.48	0.49
12. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.53	3.53	3.53	1.13	1.94
13. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)	3.53	3.53	3.53	1.13	1.94

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022. The Trust has acquired the entire equity share capital of Darbhanga - Motihari Transmission Company Limited ('DMTCL') and NRSS XXXI(B) Transmission Limited ('NRSS') from Edelweiss Infrastructure Yield Plus ('EIYP') pursuant to share purchase agreement dated on 1 November 2022 and subsequent closing on 11 November 2022. Further there were no transactions between 01 November 2021 to 10 November 2022.
- The Invit commenced its operations from 11 November 2022, therefore the financial information for quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 is presented for the period from 11 November 2022 to 31 December 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter/Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 202

